

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: Writ Petition No.33149 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1)	28.11.2025	<u>SRK, J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Social Welfare takes notice for respondent No.1, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue takes notice for respondent No.3 and Sri G. Ratna Kumar, learned Standing Counsel, takes notice for respondent Nos.2 and 4 and they seek time for getting instructions/filing counter affidavit. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and respondents. In the circumstances, respondents are directed not to dispossess the petitioner herein from Shop No.1 of Shopping Complex, situated at Bus Stand in Tadikonda village, Guntur district, pursuant to notice, vide Rc.No.424/2025/SC/AEO, dated 15.11.2025, of 4th respondent. List the matter after four (4) weeks. <u>SRK, J</u> Nsr	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE